GREATER LONDON AUTHORITY

(By email)

Our Ref: MGLA090419-9959

1 May 2019

Dear

Thank you for your further correspondence relating to your FOI request of 6 April 2019 (reference MGLA080419-9729). You asked for 'information which gives evidence of the date' of publication of the Direction of Travel Adoption report on the GLA website. The GLA responded to you on 8 April 2019 confirming the date of publication.

You have responded on the 8 April:

Please can you provide written evidence, as requested, of the date on which the Kingston DoT adoption report was posted on the GLA website?

and, on 15 April:

Thank you for your most recent reply. I believe you have not understood my question. Please can you provide EVIDENCE that the dates you have given as dates of publication in your reply are the dates on which the respective documents were published on the GLA website?

The GLA does not hold any written communication confirming the date of publication. However, I can provide you with my email to the GLA Digital team requesting confirmation of the date following your request, and a screen shot of our web editing tool which shows the edit history for the Direction of travel page. I've marked the relevant lines of the edit history in red which relates to the publication of the two documents appearing on that page.

If you have any further questions relating to this matter, please contact me, quoting the reference at the top of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Information Governance Officer

If you are unhappy with the way the GLA has handled your request, you may complain using the GLA's FOI complaints and internal review procedure, available at:

 $\frac{https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/governance-and-spending/sharing-our-information/freedom-information}{}$

Paul Robinson

From: Digital

Sent: 09 April 2019 09:12 **To:** Paul Robinson

Cc: Information Governance

Subject: RE: MGLA080419-9729 FOI - Date of publication on GLA website of Direction of Travel

Adoption Report

Attachments: Direction-of-travel-moderation-history.png

Follow Up Flag: Follow up Flag Status: Flagged

Hi Paul

Please find a screenshot of the page history attached. I've added in times below. If you, or anyone in your team, has access to the CMS you can view this page history here: https://www.london.gov.uk/node/33921/moderation

Thanks,



From: Paul Robinson Sent: 09 April 2019 08:24

To: Digital

Cc: Information Governance

Subject: RE: MGLA080419-9729 FOI - Date of publication on GLA website of Direction of Travel Adoption Report



Would it be possible to have a print screen of the page which reflects the publication date and time?

Thanks

Paul

From: Digital

Sent: 08 April 2019 11:13

To: Paul Robinson

Cc: Information Governance

Subject: Re: MGLA080419-9729 FOI - Date of publication on GLA website of Direction of Travel Adoption Report

Hi Paul

Here's the dates that the documents on this page were published:

- Kingston DoT adopted October 2016 published on 14 March 2017 (14.58)
- Kingston DoT adoption report published on 6 March 2019 (14.41)

Hope that helps.

Thanks,



From: Paul Robinson

Date: Monday, 8 April 2019 at 10:01

To: Digital

Cc: Information Governance

Subject: MGLA080419-9729 FOI - Date of publication on GLA website of Direction of Travel Adoption

Report

Hi Digital team

Please can you confirm the date which the Direction of Travel Adoption report was posted/ placed on the GLA website?

 $\frac{https://www.london.gov.uk/what-we-do/planning/implementing-london-plan/opportunity-}{royal-borough-kingston-upon-thames} areas/direction-travel-royal-borough-kingston-upon-thames$

Thanks

Paul

Paul Robinson

Information Governance Officer, Finance & Governance GREATERLONDONAUTHORITY
City Hall, The Queen's Walk, London SE1 2AA

london.gov.uk

Home » What we do » Planning » Implementing the London Plan » Opportunity Areas » Direction of Travel for Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames

View published

History of Direction of Travel for Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames ●

Title Revision Date Revision actions Moderation actions This is the published revision. Unpublish Direction of Travel for Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames 152775 06 March 2019 - 14:41 • From Workflow 2: Minor Revision --> Published on 06 March 2019 - 14:41 by Edited b view • From Draft --> Workflow 2: Minor Revision on 06 March 2019 - 14:41 by • From Published --> Draft on 06 March 2019 - 14:41 by Direction of Travel for Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames • From Workflow 2: Minor Revision --> Published on 19 September 2018 - 11:28 by 138455 Copy of the revision from September 18, 2018 - 5:52pm. [Kingston DoT adoption report] 06 March 2019 - 14:41 From Draft --> Workflow 2: Minor Revision on 19 September 2018 - 11:28 b view | revert | delete Revised by From Published --> Draft on 19 September 2018 - 11:25 by Direction of Travel for Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames From Workflow 2: Minor Revision --> Published on 19 September 2018 - 11:14 by 138452 Copy of the revision from March 14, 2017 - 2:58pm. 19 September 2018 - 11:25 view | revert | delete From Draft --> Workflow 2: Minor Revision on 19 September 2018 - 11:14 by Revised by From Published --> Draft on 19 September 2018 - 11:13 by Direction of Travel for Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames • From Workflow 2: Minor Revision --> Published on 18 September 2018 - 17:52 b 138382 From Draft --> Workflow 2: Minor Revision on 18 September 2018 - 17:52 to 19 September 2018 - 11:13 view | revert | delete From Published --> Draft on 18 September 2018 - 17:52 by Direction of Travel for Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames • From Workflow 2: Minor Revision --> Published on 14 March 2017 - 14:58 by • From Draft --> Workflow 2: Minor Revision on 14 March 2017 - 14:58 by 82887 18 September 2018 - 17:52 view | revert | delete Revised b • From Published --> Draft on 14 March 2017 - 14:58 by Direction of Travel for Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames From Workflow 2: Minor Revision --> Published on 14 March 2017 - 14:57 by 82886 [Kingston DoT adopted October 2016] 14 March 2017 - 14:58 From Draft --> Workflow 2: Minor Revision on 14 March 2017 - 14:57 by view | revert | delete • From Published --> Draft on 14 March 2017 - 14:57 by Direction of Travel for Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames From Draft --> Published on 08 August 2016 - 16:39 by 64455 Edited by 14 March 2017 - 14:57 view | revert | delete From Published --> Draft on 08 August 2016 - 16:35 by Direction of Travel for Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames • From Workflow 2: Minor Revision --> Published on 29 June 2016 - 9:58 by 61451 08 August 2016 - 16:35 view | revert | delete • From Draft --> Workflow 2: Minor Revision on 29 June 2016 - 9:58 by From Published --> Draft on 29 June 2016 - 9:58 by Direction of Travel for Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames • From Workflow 2: Minor Revision --> Published on 28 June 2016 - 12:30 by 29 June 2016 - 9:58 61334 view | revert | delete From Draft --> Workflow 2: Minor Revision on 28 June 2016 - 12:30 by Edited I From Published --> Draft on 28 June 2016 - 12:30 by Direction of Travel for Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames • From Workflow 2: Minor Revision --> Published on 22 June 2016 - 16:37 by 61076 28 June 2016 - 12:30 view | revert | delete From Draft --> Workflow 2: Minor Revision on 22 June 2016 - 16:37 by Edited b From Published --> Draft on 22 June 2016 - 16:37 by Direction of Travel for Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames • From Workflow 2: Minor Revision --> Published on 22 June 2016 - 16:36 by 61066 22 June 2016 - 16:37 view | revert | delete From Draft --> Workflow 2: Minor Revision on 22 June 2016 - 16:36 b From Published --> Draft on 22 June 2016 - 16:02 by Direction of Travel for Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames From Draft --> Published on 22 June 2016 - 16:00 b 61057 Created b 22 June 2016 - 16:02 view | revert | delete From Draft --> Draft on 22 June 2016 - 14:19 by Revised b Direction of Travel for Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames 61055 22 June 2016 - 13:49 From Draft --> Draft on 22 June 2016 - 13:49 b Created by view | revert | delete Revised by









